Compline & Address

OAKHAM TEAM MINISTRY Welcome to
St Edmund’s Parish Church

St Edmund Egleton

Tuesday of Holy Week
15 April 2014



Oakham Team Clergy

Revd Canon Lee Francis-Dehqgani
Team Rector (Oakham)
01572 722108 lee@oakhamteam.org.uk

Revd Audrey Atkinson
Team Vicar (Langham, Braunston, Brooke, Hambleton, Egleton)
01572 723154 audrey@oakhamteam.org.uk

Revd Janet Tebby
Team Vicar (Whissendine, Teigh, Ashwell, Market Overton)
01664 474096 janet@oakhamteam.org.uk

Revd Hildred Crowther
Assistant Priest
01572 767779 hildred@oakhamteam.org.uk

Revd Dr Dominic Coad
Curate
01572 770024 dominic@oakhamteam.org.uk
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Lay Ministers

Mr Vyv Wainwright Reader - 01572 759157 vyv@oakhamteam.org.uk

Mr Alan Rudge Reader - 01572 755570 alan@oakhamteam.org.uk

Mr David Pattinson Reader - 01572 723884 david@oakhamteam.org.uk

Mrs Gail Rudge Parish Evangelist - 01572 755570 gail@oakhamteam.org.uk
Mrs Jenni Duffy Parish Evangelist - 01572 720064 jenni@oakhamteam.org.uk
Mrs Madeleine Morris Pastoral Assistant -01572 868418 madeleine@oakhamteam.org.uk

Director of Music
Mr Kevin Slingsby - 01572 898242 kevin@oakhamteam.org.uk

Youth Intern

Miss Jess Thompson - jess@oakhamteam.org.uk

Oakham Team Office

Mrs Janine Weaver Team Administrator
01572 724007 office@oakhamteam.org.uk

The Team Office is staffed on Monday, Tuesday & Wednesday 9am- 1pm,
Thursdays 11am-3pm and Fridays by email. Notices for inclusion in the pew sheet
should arrive by Wednesday at 11 am.

For full details of services and forthcoming events please visit our website at
www.oakhamteam.org.uk
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Psalm 130

I. Out of the depths have | cried to you, O Lord; Lord, hear my voice :
let your ears consider well the voice of my supplication.

2. If you, Lord, were to mark what is done amiss :
O Lord, who could stand?

3. But there is forgiveness with you :
so that you shall be feared.

4. | wait for the Lord; my soul waits for him :

in his word is my hope.

5. My soul waits for the Lord, more than the night watch for the morning :
more than the night watch for the morning.

6. O Israel, wait for the Lord :
for with the Lord there is mercy;

7. With him is plenteous redemption :
and he shall redeem Israel from all their sins.

Glory to the Father and to the Son and to the Holy Spirit :
as it was in the beginning is now and shall be for ever. Amen.

Hymn
I. When | survey the wondrous cross 3. See from his head, his hands, his feet,
on which the Prince of glory died, sorrow and love flow mingled down;
my richest gain | count but loss, did e'er such love and sorrow meset,
and pour contempt on all my pride. or thorns compose so rich a crown!
2. Forbid it, Lord, that | should boast 4. His dying crimson, like a robe,
save in the cross of Christ my God; spreads o’er his body on the tree:
all the vain things that charm me most, then | am dead to all the globe,
| sacrifice them to his blood. and all the globe is dead to me.

5. Were the whole realm of nature mine,
that were a present far too small;
love so amazing, so divine,
demands my soul, my life, my all.
Words: Isaac Watts (1674-1748)
Music: Rockingham, melody Tunbridge from A Second Supplement to Psalmody in Miniature c|780, adapted by Edward

Miller (1731-1807)
(Ancient & Modern — 157)



WEDNESDAY |6 APRIL

7:30pm — TENEBRAE SERVICE
St Andrew Whissendine
Please let Revd Janet know if you plan to

attend, as there will be a simple bread
and cheese supper.

MAUNDY THURSDAY |7 APRIL

12:15-12:45pm — CELTIC MIDDAY
PRAYER

St Edmund Egleton

Come and weave a little silence to your lips,
weave a little silence into your life and come
and join us if you can. All Welcome. For further
details please contact Vyv Wainwright 01572
755752. If you would like to walk across the
fields to St Edmund’s from All Saints Oakham,
please gather at | 1:30am at All Saints.

6:00-7:00pm — PASSOVER MEAL
All Saints Oakham Church Hall

All young people aged 10 and over are
welcome. Please contact Jess for details —
jess@oakhamteam.org.uk.

7:30pm — LITURGY WITH WASHING OF
FEET AND WATCH UNTIL MIDNIGHT

All Saints Oakham

At the Last Supper Jesus washed his
disciples’ feet and gave us Holy
Communion. We share his abandonment
in the garden..

GoobD FRIDAY |8 APRIL

9:00am — MORNING PRAYER
St Peter Brooke

10:00am — LITANY
Chapel of St John & St Anne

10:30am — WALK OF WITNESS

From the Chapel of St John & St Anne to
the Market Place, and concluding with a
short Ecumenical Service at the
Buttercross led by the Baptist Church.
10:00am-12:00pm — CHILDREN’S
ACTIVITY MORNING

St Andrew Whissendine

A morning of craft, story, song and other
activities exploring Holy Week and Easter,
especially for Primary aged children. £2 per
child, includes refreshments. Please book in
with Revd Janet Tebby, 01664 474096 or
janet@oakhamteam.org.uk.

12:00pm — LITURGY

All Saints Oakham

Sung by Laudamus, the Team Choir, with
sung Passion Gospel and Reproaches by
Victoria.

12:00-3:00pm — ADDRESSES
All Saints Oakham

Led by Revd Canon Rachel Watts, Rector
of Uppingham

EASTER DAY 20 APRIL

5:00am — VIGIL & FIRST COMMUNION
OF EASTER FOLLOWED BY BREAKFAST
All Saints Oakham

We meet in the Church Hall for the Vigil
and proceed to the Church for the Service
of Light, Baptism and Communion, and
return to the Hall for breakfast afterwards.
Normal morning services at Oakham and
in the villages, but no evening services.



